1.2.5 Estimated Cost of the Tender Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Thosand only,Rs.2,30,000/-. 

1.2.6 Tender Processing Fee Rs 560/- In words only (Rs.five hundred sixty only) 
(shall be collected through the e-procurement Portal) 

1.2.7 Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rupees (Rs.Three thousand five hundred only.) 
 Rs.3,500/- 

1.2.8 Address to send Pre bid 
Queries 

Dy.Director General(Engg) Akashvani 
Broadcasting House ,H.T.Parekh Marg 
Churchgate Mumbai 400020  
prescribed Form No. 11 
Email: sspansare @prasarbharati.gov.in 

1.2.9 Nature of bid process <Single Stage Two BID System>